Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

purpose computer (IPC) or controller realized
by the USB/RS-232C/I/O port installed in the UPS.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend   * Use the following format to place an order.
Ordering Information
Main body
Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)
* 16.7 A/400 W for use as a UL compliant device.
Communication cable
Replacement battery pack
Input voltage Output voltage Output current/capacity Model number
24 VDC 24 VDC
5 A/120 W S8BA-24D24D120LF
10 A/240 W S8BA-24D24D240LF
15 A/360 W S8BA-24D24D360LF
20 A/480 W * S8BA-24D24D480LF
Specifications Type Length Model number
For RS-232C port RJ45/Dsub9Pin
2 m
S8BW-C01
For CONTACT port RJ45/Discrete wire S8BW-C02
Rated voltage Rated capacity Weight Model UPS Model : Required units
14.4 VDC 1600 mAh 0.3 kg S8BA-B120L
S8BA-24D24D120LF : 1 pcs
S8BA-24D24D240LF : 2 pcs
S8BA-24D24D360LF : 3 pcs
S8BA-24D24D480LF : 4 pcs
! Refer to Safety Precautions on page 13.
2 31Series name
S8BA- @@@@@@@@@LF
1. Input voltage specification
24D: 24 VDC
2. Output voltage
24D: 24 VDC
3. Capacity
120: 120 W
240: 240 W
360: 360 W
480: 480 W
S8BA-LF
2
Ratings, Characteristics, and Functions
*1.An estimated value for standard mounting. Not a guaranteed value.
*2.Conditions: With rated loads connected, at a rated input voltage, and with the battery fully charged.
*3.Conditions: With rated loads connected, at a rated input voltage, and at the maximum battery charging current.
*4. 400 W for use as a UL compliant device.
*5. 20 A for use as a UL compliant device.
*6. 16.7 A for use as a UL compliant device.
*7.When using in an environment at a high temperature, charging may be paused by charging temperature protection, then the charging time will
be longer than specified time.
"CS" will be displayed when charging temperature protection is operated.
*8. For the S8BA-24D24D120LF, install all of the RSMN-2030, RSHN-2030, and RSEN-2030 EMC filters manufactured by TDK. For the S8BA-
24D24D240LF, S8BA-24D24D360LF, or S8BA-24D24D480LF, install both the RSMN-2030 and RSHN-2030 or their equivalents. Install these
filters in series to the cable connected to the DC input terminal block.
When you do, do not connect anything to the GR terminal.
The effectiveness of the noise filters may be affected by the installation environment. Be sure to check effectiveness before starting operation.
Item Capacity 120 W 240 W 360 W 480 W *4
DC input
Rated input voltage 24 VDC
Input
voltage
range
When standard voltage
sensitivity is set
24 VDC±10%
When low voltage sensitivity
is set
24 VDC±12.5%
When high voltage
sensitivity is set
24 VDC±5%
Input
maximum

• A wide lineup culminating in the 960W makes it possible to provide long-lasting backup for every type of industrial
controller
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend   * Use the following format to place an order.
The control unit and battery unit are separate, and the battery unit is sold separately.
Control unit part
Battery unit part
! Refer to Safety Precautions on page 33.
2 31Series name
S8BA- @@@@@@@@@SBF
1.Input voltage specification 2.Output voltage 3.Capacity
Code
Input voltage
specification
Code Output voltage Code Capacity
24D 24 VDC 24D 24 VDC 480 480 W
960 960 W
1.Battery type 3.Terminal block shape
Code Type Code Terminal block
shape
S
Separated
battery type 480 480 W
960 960 W
21Series name
S8BA- @@@@L
S8BA-SBF
20
Ordering Information
Main body
Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) / Control Unit Part
Note: The control unit (960 W) and the battery unit (480 W) cannot be connected.
Battery unit part
Note: The control unit (960 W) and the battery unit (480 W) cannot be connected.
Communication cable
Input voltage Output voltage Output current/capacity Model number
24 VDC 24 VDC
20 A/480 W S8BA-24D24D480SBF
40 A/960 W S8BA-24D24D960SBF
Rated voltage Rated capacity Weight Model UPS Model : Required units
25.2 VDC 3900 mAh 1.5 kg S8BA-S480L S8BA-24D24D480SBF
25.2 VDC 7800 mAh 2.5 kg S8BA-S960L S8BA-24D24D960SBF
Specifications Type Length Model number
For RS-232C port RJ45/Dsub9Pin
2 m
S8BW-C01
For CONTACT port RJ45/Discrete wire S8BW-C02
S8BA-SBF
21
Ratings, Characteristics, and Functions
Description Capacity 480 W 960 W
DC input
Rated input voltage 24 VDC
Input voltage range 23 to 28 VDC
Input
maximum
current
for rated input voltage
for rated loads connected
21.5 A 43.5 A
Input terminal Push-in terminal block
Input protection Fuse (cannot be replaced by the customer)
Input protection capacity 30 A 60 A
DC output
Rated
current
for rated output voltage 20 A 40 A
Switching time Uninterrupted
Output
voltage
Normal operation Input voltage through output
Backup operation 21 to 28 V (the voltage cannot be adjusted)
Output terminal Push-in terminal block
Overload
protection
Warning display
� UPS output will
continue through
bypass [during normal
operation]
� UPS output will continue
through battery [during
backup operation]